# CH \$490.00 516122

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NeoStrata Company, Inc.		02/26/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnson & Johnson
Street Address:	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza
City:	New Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08933
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5161227	#PEELCHALLENGE
Registration Number:	4732262	ACETA-C
Registration Number:	4369330	AMINOFIL
Registration Number:	4250892	CITRAFILL
Registration Number:	2803008	CITRIATE
Registration Number:	4369435	COVERBLEND
Registration Number:	2551115	COVERBLEND
Registration Number:	2111188	EXUVIANCE
Registration Number:	2079656	EXUVIANCE
Registration Number:	5142508	EXUVIANCE SKIN LAB
Registration Number:	4488839	NEOCITRIATE
Serial Number:	88378926	NEOGLUCOSAMINE
Registration Number:	4060500	NEOGLUCOSAMINE
Registration Number:	2084248	NEOSTRATA
Registration Number:	3550610	PSORENT
Registration Number:	2816903	SKINRISE
Registration Number:	5835525	THE SCIENCE OF SKIN REGENERATION
Registration Number:	2532650	VESPERA
Serial Number:	88227643	YOU, INTENTIONALLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006914 FRAME: 0748

900544694

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Strickland Ricketts

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J&J 2004404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/ancanicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Neostrata to JnJ executed TM Assignment Agreement 2-26-2020 REDACTED for US Recordal (F3474154x96B9E)#page1.tif

source=Neostrata to JnJ executed TM Assignment Agreement 2-26-2020 REDACTED for US Recordal (F3474154x96B9E)#page2.tif

source=Neostrata to JnJ executed TM Assignment Agreement 2-26-2020 REDACTED for US Recordal (F3474154x96B9E)#page3.tif

source=Neostrata to JnJ executed TM Assignment Agreement 2-26-2020 REDACTED for US Recordal (F3474154x96B9E)#page4.tif

source=Neostrata to JnJ executed TM Assignment Agreement 2-26-2020 REDACTED for US Recordal (F3474154x96B9E)#page5.tif

source=Neostrata to JnJ executed TM Assignment Agreement 2-26-2020 REDACTED for US Recordal (F3474154x96B9E)#page6.tif

source=Neostrata to JnJ executed TM Assignment Agreement 2-26-2020 REDACTED for US Recordal (F3474154x96B9E)#page7.tif

source=Neostrata to JnJ executed TM Assignment Agreement 2-26-2020 REDACTED for US Recordal (F3474154x96B9E)#page8.tif

# TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT, AND DOMAIN NAMES ASSIGNMENT

# BY AND BETWEEN

NEOSTRATA COMPANY, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

AND

JOHNSON & JOHNSON (ASSIGNEE)

EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 26, 2020

### TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT, made and entered into and effective as of February 26, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and between NeoStrata Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 307 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("Assignor"), and Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation with a principal place of business at One Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, NJ 08933 ("Assignee"), each individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively referred to as the "Parties."

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, slogans, designs, trade dress, domain names and other proprietary designations used in connection with the development, manufacture, distribution, marketing, offering for sale and sale of goods and services related to its business, including but not limited to the trademark applications and registrations therefor set forth on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> hereto, and any other applications and registrations therefor, along with all related common law marks and all appurtenant goodwill (collectively, the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of rights in certain unregistered copyrightable works, and other rights corresponding thereto, including rights Assignor acquired by assignment (the "Assigned Copyrights," and together with the Assigned Marks, the "Assigned IP");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Domain Names set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Assigned Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP and the goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith, as well as the Assigned Domain Names.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, the Parties intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

### ARTICLE 1. ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1.1 Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee its full right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks and any other common law trademarks, and applications and registrations thereof, any renewal rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the rights in the Assigned Marks, and to collect for damages for past infringement of the rights in the Assigned Marks, in the name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; the aforesaid transferred right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- 1.2 Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee its full right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Copyrights and registrations thereof any renewal rights therein or extensions thereof, and the exclusive right to enforce the rights in the Assigned Copyrights, and to collect for damages for past infringement of the rights in the Assigned Copyrights, in the name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; the aforesaid transferred right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made,
- 1.3 Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee any and all rights that it has to the Assigned Domain Names.

### ARTICLE 2. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

- 2.1 Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor owns the full right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP to allow it to assign, transfer, convey, and set over the entire right, title and interest assigned hereunder, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 2.2 Assignor represents that there are currently no actions, suits or proceedings pending or to the knowledge of Assignor, threatened against or affecting the Assigned IP, and that all the Assigned Marks are in force, and all maintenance fees therefor are current.
- 2.3 Assignor represents that there are no undisclosed contracts, licenses, commitments or other legal obligations affecting the Assigned IP which are of such nature as to prevent or limit the rights assigned pursuant to this Agreement.
  - 2.4 Assignor assigns the Assigned Domain Names "as is" to Assignee.
- 2.5 Assignor and Assignee warrant and represent that they have the requisite legal and corporate power and right to enter into this Agreement and to carry out all of their respective obligations under the terms of this Agreement.

### ARTICLE 3. MISCELLANEOUS

- 3.1 Should any provision of this Agreement be or become void because of being at variance with a law or decree of any pertinent governmental body, the remainder of this Agreement shall remain binding on both Parties. The Parties will use their best efforts to agree upon any changes in this Agreement which may be necessary in order to adjust its remaining provisions with regard to the omission of any invalid term in order to make this Agreement workable.
- 3.2 No modification or amendment to this Agreement shall be of any force or effect unless in a writing and signed by authorized representatives of both Parties hereto.
- 3.3 The descriptive headings contained in this Agreement are for convenience of reference only and shall not affect in any way the meaning or interpretation of this Agreement.

- 3,4 Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the recording of this Agreement with appropriate government or other offices, and to otherwise implement this Agreement, if Assignee so requests. This includes executing any documents or supplementary agreements as appropriate in the relevant jurisdictions, including executing a short-form Trademark Assignment, in substantially the same form as attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- Assignor agrees that it will, upon Assignee's reasonable request, execute and 3.5 deliver all such instruments and other documents and take such actions as may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's title in, to and under the Assigned IP and the Assigned Domain Names.
- 3.6 Assignor further agrees that it shall bear all costs associated with any recordals or other efforts to perfect Assignee's title in the Assigned IP as described in Section 3.4 or 3.5
- 3.7 This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Electronically executed or electronically transmitted (including via pdf copies) signatures shall have the full force and effect of original signatures.

### ARTICLE 4. APPLICABLE LAW AND NOTICES

- 4.1 This Agreement shall be construed and interpreted, and its performance shall be governed by the substantive laws of New Jersey.
- 4.2 Any notice or other communication which is required to be given by either Party to the other hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given when sent by registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, or by overnight delivery by a responsible thirdparty carrier with tracking ability. Any notices required under this Agreement shall be addressed as follows, or to such other address as may be designated by either Party in writing:

FOR: NeoStrata Company, Inc.

307 College Road East Princeton, NJ 08540

Attn: Board Attorney, NeoStrata Email: Sharri81@its.ini.com

FOR: Johnson & Johnson

One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933 Attn: Chief Trademark Counsel

Email: dmcdon17@ITS.JNJ.com

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed effective as of the date first above written.

By:

Assignor: NeoStrata Company, Inc.

Assignee: Johnson & Johnson

By: \( \frac{\frac{1}{\sigma} \sigma}{\text{Name: Lori Deo}} \)

Name: Lori Deo Name Jake Feldman
Title: President Title: Assistant Secretary

# $\underline{SCHEDULE\ A-TRADEMARK\ APPLICATIONS\ AND\ REGISTRATIONS}$

[See attached Schedule A.]

Cando xadiacrando	Tordenark		Coterby	Gurarol Status	Kiloor	Filog Nuorboy	Neglebation	Registrative Mention	Logistrance
~996892252	NEOSTRATA	£1000	Trailsos	Renaval	23 jun 1995	298112	23 Jun 1595		NEGSTRATA
90989292	REOSTRATA		Titaliand	Removal	97 Aug 1993	271993	07 Aug 1592	11464	NEOSTRAIA
46828893	COVERBLENU		Furisia	Registration	10 Nov 2018	918766	10 Nov 2816	818766	COMPANY, INC.
465,723862	EXUVIANCE		Tonisia	Registration	25 Aug 2016	1321353	25 Aug 7016	(32/352	NEDSTRATA
405775NE	EXUVIANCE		Tonisia	Registration	35 Aug 2056	621269	33 Sug 2016	921265	COMPANY, INC.
386381NI	NEOGLUCUSAMINE		Tuelsis	Publication	Lancard Contractor	TN/G/2016/00711			COMPANY, INC.
30689TRX	NEOSTRATA		Tuoisis	Registration	04 Aug 2016		04 Aug 2016	12)KON	COMPANY INC.
	REDSTRATA			l		}	}	}	CONSANY, INC.
40690700			Tunisia	Registration	04 Aug 2018		30 Nov 2003	814399	COMPANY, NC
107 (779)	VESPEDA		Tonisio	Publication	18 00: 2018	78/E/2616/00710			REDSTRATA COMPANY, ISC.
8068(1X1	amenofii.		Turkey	Registration	22 Nov 2012	2012-97369	23 Jan 3013	20 (297509	NEGSTRATA
106/3785	COVERBLEND		Dirkey	Registration	50 Nav 2019	1	10 Nov 2019		CONFANY INC.
					}		89 May 2002	}	CONFANY, INC.
49877793	EXIVIANCE		Jruseo.	negisteregy Renewal	13 Sep 2000	SACCESSAS	09 1195 2002	500014524	COMPANY, INC.
888388783	NECCENTICALS		Turkey	REQUESTED Renewal	89 Jan 1997	97/000244	13 Jan 1998	180264	NEDSTRATA
egeserks	NECGLUCOSAMINE		Torney	Registration	31 000 2019	2016/85783	12 Ney 2917	2016/66283	COMPARY, INC.
0000000	NEOSTRARA	·····	Turkey	Rignewell	99 Jan 1997	57/90024S	15 Jan 1998	158370	COMPARY, INC.
50659783	NEOSTRATA		Turkey	Registration	04 Atog 2616		64 Aug 2014		CORPANY INC.
9899781	REOSTRATA		furkey	Designated					CONPARY, INC.
**************************************	VESPENA			l	{ 	2016/95612	76.52.384	2018/85612	COMPANY, INC.
			Turkey	Registrating			16,389,2030	CO. 0102012	COMPANY, INC.
80893 PM	NECCLUCOSAMINE			Filing	54 Feb 2019				negstrata Company, Inc.
48490W41	NEOGLUCUSAMNE		Ukraine	Filing	l	m131489488			hedstrata Company, Inc.
136-981	APINOPIC		United Arab Emirates	Registration	11 Not 2613	125619	13 Nov 2013	175019	NEOSTRATA
92674452	CGVERBLEND		United Arab Emerates	Registration	25 00 2616	261860	98 Apr 2017	261960	NEGSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
(08/386)	EXUVIANCE	************	United Arab Emirates	Kenewa:	30 Apr 1997	21383	9261 16M 60	139%	NEGSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
80889889	neoduicosanune		United Arab Emirates	Registration	78 G:1 7916	261959	64 Apr 2917	361959	NECESTRATA
\$\$5895A\$ \$	NECSTRAYA		United Arab Emirates	9eneoai	07 Jan 1936	014373	17 Sep 1998	6417	Company, Inc. Neostrata
45757485	Vespera		United Arab Emirates	Kegistration	25 Oct 2016	261956	04 Apr 2017	261958	COMPANY, INC. NEDSTRATA
6018 6681	ARTINGFIL		toland Kingdoro	Regodration	17 Oct 2016	318(53)	27 Oct 2018	3191531	COMPANY, INC.
196, 90%	COVERBLEND		United Kingdorn	Registration	18 3301 2016		18 000 2010		COMPARY, INC.
687708:	EXUVIANCE		United Kingdom	Registration	18 Qet 2016		18 Oct 2016		COMPANY, INC.
	HEOGRICOSANINE				18 00 7016		18 0ct 2016		COMPANY, INC.
			Hoited Kingdion	Registration					Company, Inc.
	NEGSTRATE		United Singdom	Registration	39 GW 3918		19 00 2016		NEOSTPATA COMPANY, INC.
	neogtrata the Science of Skin		tinited Kingdom	Registration	15 Feli 2018	UK00003290282	18 700 2018	1M00003296282	Hedstrata Company, Inc.
8575 2G85	regeneration Vespera	<del></del>	United Wagdota	Registration	17 120 2016	3191568	17 Oct 2019	3191569	MEGSTNATA
45.540055	SPECUCHALLENGE		United Stayes Of	Registration	08 (Net 2316	8N:95334	34 Mar 2017		COMPANY, INC.
	ACRTA-C		America United States Of	Registration	26 Jul 7013		05 May 2018		COMPANY, INC.
	aminofil		America	Registration	Q1 Nov 3911		16 (8) 2013		Company, IRC.
			United States Of America	-					neostpata Company, Inc
	CITHAFILL		United States Of Attention	9 solistiation	30 lon 201 (		27 Nov 2012		NEOSTRAYA COMPANY, INC.
sterouss	CITBIATE		United States Of America	Renewal	23. Aug 2001		26 Jan 2004		MEOSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
oleyause	COVERBLEND		United States Of Agrence	Kegistration	98 3an 2012	85/538598	£ 19\$ lut 91	4369435	MEGSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
06701043	COVERBLENO		United States Of America	Rengoad	\$77 July 2000	76/090336	19 Nat 2002	7551118	NEOSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
8880.89	ENGVIANCE		United States Of	Rengosi	39 GC: 1995	75/031976	924 Nov 1597	2111188	NEUSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
(800/083)	EXCYTANCE		America United States Of	Renoval	22 Nov 1994	74/801858	15 (6) 1997	207965A	NEOSTRATA
8579US:	EXUSTANCE SKIII		Atogrica United States Of	Pegistration	53 Jon 2015	96/555013	14 806 2012	\$142508	COMPANY, UIC. NEOSTBATA
	LAB NECCTIFILATE	<u> </u>	Amorrica Unitest States Of	Kegisfrahon	30 300 2011		72 Feb 2014	4489839	COMPANY, INC. REDSTRATA
	NEOGLUCGSAKINE		America United States Of	Publication	10 Apr 2019				COMPARY, INC. NEOSTRATA
	WEDGLIK OSANIHE		America United States Of	Registratian	15 589 2019		22 Nov 2011	4040500	COMPANY INC.
			America						COMPANY, THC.
	Megrira	(1000000000000000000000000000000000000	united States Of America	Revensi	24 Har 1994	77.700.000.000.000	29 lui 1997	2004298	NEOSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
(3) <b>(8</b> )(8)	NECOTRATA THE SCIENCE OF SKIN		United States Of Arogrica	Publication	15 Feb 2018	87/798395			NEOSTBATA COMPANY, INC.
	REGENERATION PSURENT		United States Of	Renewal	94 Oct 2007	781662598	23 Dec 3008	75505 (O	REDSTRAYA
			Agrigation						COMPANY, INC.
000 144625	SKINGISE		United States Of Anterica	Receval	17 Apr 2003		24 Feb 2004		NEOSTRATA CONFAMY, INC.
288 2889	THE SCIENCE OF		Horted States Of	Registration	1.5 200 200 120	87/759152	52 Aug 2039	5038658	NEOSTRAJA

Page 17 of 18

### SCHEDULE A

ess reterence	Tredsorark IVESFERA	k0ge	Control States Of	Consent Status Removal	586g 59 Jid 1999	99819 Hornton 75/746898	Registration 12 fair 2003	Registration Nursti 2532650	NEGSTRATA
			America			}			CUMPANY, INC.
4200681	YOU, DYTENTIONALLY		United States Of America	Publication	13 Dec 3018	88/227643		[	REOSTRATA DAL JAKENOS
355,000	APPROFIC		Hordres	Filog	18 Sep 2018	658526	-		NEOSTRATA
506/4088	COVERGLENO		Douguer	E0669	15 90 2010	978127			COMPANY, INC.
				.1		}	<u> </u>		CONFARY, INC.
108325155	EXUVIANCE		nuchask	Registration	34 969 3311	436623	15 000 5031	426823	NEUSTNATA COMPANY, INC.
20500::15	REOCEUTICAUS	***********	Вгорогу	Retornal	16 Seb 1996	264858	25 101 1297	284858	NEOSTRATA
40592525	พะกลเบดรสหเลย		Uruguay	Registration	13 001 2016	478316	03 pec 5018	428116	COMPANY, INC.
**************************************	MEGHYDROXY								COSISANY, INC.
600054555.2	HEGHYDROSKY		Uniguay	Renewel	17 May 2007	1368612	63 361 2007	280012	NEOSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
\$5685C83	NEOSTRATA		Buighty	Renewal	28 Mar 1998	268721	07 Aug 2008	362724	NEDSTRATA CONPANY, INC.
800840373	NEOSTRATA	<b></b>	(Drugue)	Renewal	26 Feb 2007	379293	29 Apr 2007	378293	NEGSTRATA
485 4 Yek 1	VESPERA		ilitotojay:	Filing	14 000 2000	1			COMPARY, INC.
	1		intogosy.			1	1		NEGSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
10892025	NEUGLUCUSANINE		Ozbekistan	Stires	04 F80 2010	MC030150181			NECISTRATA COMPANY, INC.
46874765	COVERBIENG		Versessela	Registration	27 Oct 2018	57252/2016	31 Aug 2017	393843P	NEOSTRATA
W455/87	EXUVIANCE		Ужованевя	Редолация		(2023/2016	2830 2017		COMPANY, INC.
	}		Annestees	nagistration	Vo wuq 22:3	12323/2016			COMPANY, BIC.
50663865	EXMANNEE		Veneznela	Registration	08 Avg 2016	13024/2016	26.318.2017	3838838	SIFOSTRATA
-95633V81	NEOGLOCOSANINE		Venezuela	Publication	31 04 2019	17957/2016			COMPANY, BIO.
35884783	NECHYDROXY			1		1995-20596	07 Mar 1997		COMPARY, INC.
0010000 2011	1		Venezosia	Recessi	SA DEC 1080	1232-50226	0 mar 1931	6132.43	NECSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
198999981	REDSTRATA		Vernecosia	ව්යව්මයන්තා	13 May 1594	1994-9856			NEOSTRATA
468933465	REDSTRATA		Vonezusia	84866889n	31 May 1898	1994-5955	<del></del>		COMPANY, INC.
44263483	NEUSTRAFA		(Shapestiega	Publication	22.340 2019	1	-		ECOMPANY, INC.
	MUNESOL .		. }						COMPANY, INC.
98513A87	Vesfera		<b>กลบอุมหราช</b>	Funication	18 807 3016	18923/2010		-	MEDSTRATA
38423VN1	ACIDOUSSY		Vierzam.	Phop	29 805 3029	4-2019-33583			COMPANY, INC.
305835Si	ANISOFIL		Vigisaro	Fablication	29.50.0 3869	4-2018-33670	-		COMPANY, INC.
				Priorcaco.	1	1	}		COMPANY, INC.
10875967	COVERSIEND		vietrare	Registration	10 ftov 2816	818756	18 Rov 2018	816768	NECETRATA COMPANY, INC.
\$565,5687	ENUVINACE		Vietnaza	Renewal	25 Mar 2005	4-2005-03081	12 Feb 2007	79436	NEOSTRATA
\$6757V85	ENUVIANCE VESPERA		Victoria	Registration	77 Oct 1016	4-2016-33716	87 jan 2015	317780	COMPANY, INC.
age or a					21 477 21 71		1		COMPANY, SEC.
46.88.29N.C	NEOGUCOSANINE		Viotoara	F8ing	33, 00, 2016	17557/2016	<b></b>		NEOSTRATA
45444 A				7 - 73	1	2.000			COMPANY, INC.
65565045	DEDSTRATA		Vistoara	Retoewat	28 866 3008	4-2005-63080	12 525 2007	79425	NECOTRATA
******			1		}	}	35,150 2500		COMPANY, INC.
\$	EXCVIANCE		West Bank	Registration	16 Aug 2916	26875	82 Oct 2017	20878	ALVAISCAN
40.00	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		11.05, 000,0	/ Caron Control	toragesto		02.50.50	20,10	COMPANY, INC.
806779882	EXUVIANCE		West Bank	- Joseph Tear	18 Aug 2018	136433	02.00.2017	70123	
	- 1		rest onto	Registration	.00 000 2016	A40'14	03.000 2017	5 20:19	RECEIRATA COMPANY, INC.
E0108W0.	NEGCEUTICALS		Wass Bank	Renewal	34 301 2961	9143	14 364 3001	9143	REDSTRATA COMPANY, INC.
100020002	NEUSTRATA		37850 Seok	Registration:	15 Aog 2018	29833	82 83 2017	25833	ATABTECES
	- Lucisiers se			.}		}	<u>}</u>		COMPANY, INC.
69634581	NEUSTRATA		West Bank	Registration	19 809 2016	Canax	98,056,3017	KON2X	neustrata Company, inc.

Page 18 of 19

**RECORDED: 04/13/2020**